S ~ ABI36RD

- ) 6“967671L,
S

CELMN-CD-CS (1180-1-1q) . 19 Dec 95

MEMORANDUM FOR SEE DISTRIBUTION

SUBJECT: Contract DACW29-95-C-0093, Lake Pontchartrain, Louisiana and Vicinity,
Floodproofing Veterans Boulevard Bridges over 17th Street Canal, Orleans and
Jefferson Parishes, LA, Funding Mod

1. Please increase funds available by $555,000.00 in accordance with Section
00800, para 10, Continuing Contracts. This change is assigned FM-002.

DISTRIBUTION DATE APPROVAL DISAPPROVAL REMARKS
Project M =~
roject Manager .
paioighe /21495 EE&Z’!
CELMN-PP-P ;
(Certify) 12//20/71 Z#‘lﬁ”"
(Commit // (zngf%7 Y
F&A Funds) /32 @//gg— ’ "VSZ—
Contracting Div ///
(SAACONS/Review)

Cont ti
o e |)odaa)ay”
. I I
({Obl t
FeA Funds) /ﬂ%{qg W

. v
Contracting

St M

RICHARD T. HILL
Organization Code VD Chief, Construction Division

Accounting Element 284

2. POC is Judy Ulm, X2944.

96X3122 - BEC21 08 00 ON 0SSC Increase $277,500.00 L//!
96X3122 - BEC23 08 00 ON 0SSB Increase $277,500.00
Total Increase $555,000.00

BEC21 BEC23 TOTAL
Previously available $105,000.00 $105,000.00 $210,000.00
Total to date $382,500.00 $382,500.00 $765,000.00
DISTRIBUTION:
CELMN-CD-NO CELMN-RM-FE
CELMN-PP (Ritter) CELMN-RM-FT
CELMN-PP-P CELMN-CD-CS (Basurto)

Date

Funds Available :¥ .00 ?{




1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT on 1 2
L.

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE T 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicabls)

P00002 12/21/95 ‘ FM-002
¢.I1SSUED BY CODE 1SSUE1 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If ather than item 6) CODE { modcw

US ARMY ENGR DIST NEW ORLEANS

PO BOX 60267 CELMN-CT-R  MS. WHITTEN

NEW ORLEANS LA 70160-0267 PHONE: (504) 862-189%9

Cynthia Whitten SC5(504) 862-1899
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Cods) Vendor [D: 00003841 0 | 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

JOHNSON BROS CORP OF LA
2002 20TH STREET SUITE A202
KENNER LA 70062

98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
DACW29-95-C-0093

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
08/24/95

CODE OEV33 [ FACILITY CODE
11. THIS {TEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[J The above numbered solicitation Is amendad as sel forth in llem 14, The hour and daie specilved fof receipt of Offers | ] Is extended, [] Is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG~
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT

IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be mada by telegram or
letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior 10 the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) Mod Obligated Amount US $555,000.00
See Attached.

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify autharity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)
SET FORTH INITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103 (b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specity typs of modification and authority)

X Continuing Contracts, Section 00800, Paragraph 10
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [¥is not, [0 s required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter whers feasible.)

The above numbered contract for Lake Pontchartrain, LA and Vicinity,
Floodproofing Veterans Blvd. Bridges over 17th Street Canal, is hereby
modified as follows:

In accordance with Section 800, para. 10, Continuing Contracts, an increase
of $110,000.00 is available for payment.

See Attached.

Except as provided herein, ail terms and conditi of the d treferenced in item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remaing unchanged and in full force and sffect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Typs or print)
Disne K. Pecoul ~ 002

16C. DATE SIGNED

e ILAJ-Z%

158, CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 188. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

:)4
(Signature of person authorized to sign) {Signature of Contractirly Otficer)
NSN 7540-01-152~8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA
30-105 FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



